

1500 Ardmore Boulevard Suite 410 Pittsburgh, PA 15221 Telephone: (877) 525-5992 Fax: (412) 241 - 6675 www.justiceworksyouthcare.com

Susquehanna County Rate Sheet FY 2024-2025

VIP (Violation Initiative Program)® \$85.70/hourly

VIP® utilizes STOPP® stabilization methodology for chronic non-compliant juvenile delinquents who are at high risk of being detained and placed for violating probation, family or community standards. VIP® staff meets with the youth in the community, coordinate with school officials, and can do curfew checks. VIP® follows the BARJ competencies and offers a flexible range for high to moderate risk cases.

Nurturing Parenting \$86.00/hourly

Nurturing Parenting is an evidence-based practice that is family centered initiative designed to build nurturing parenting skills as an alternative to abusive and neglectful parenting and child rearing practices.

STOPP® \$91.00/hourly

A 60 day, high impact, 24/7 crisis and stabilization program; proven to keep children safe and at home despite profound dysfunction. Staff contact the family of a new referral within 3 hours and implements a comprehensive treatment goal plan that assures child safety, reduces out of home placements, and improves family functioning.

JustCare® \$85.70/hourly

A flexible resource for CYS/JPO agencies serving as continuing care reunification (managed care) program and a community-based service designed to alleviate challenging family situations. JustCare utilizes evidence based practices that include Truancy Remediation (WhyTry), Girls Circle, and Thinking for a Change.

FGDM - billed at flat rate

<u>Successful conference</u> \$3000.00 – A successful conference is defined as a conference that is held with a facilitator, nuclear family and extended kin.

<u>Successful referral but no conference \$1000.00</u> – A successful referral is defined as new family engagement actions/activities occurring after a referral to FGDM that directly correlate to the FGDM referral, but that do not lead to a successful conference. The new engagement activities mist be documented in the Family Service Plan. <u>Unsuccessful referral - \$250.00</u> – An unsuccessful referral is defined as the referral of a family to FGDM that does not result in a FGDM conference or any new engagement activities due to lack of engagement of nuclear and extended kin.

JWYC provides coordination & facilitation for this evidence based practice. The referred family has the opportunity to create their own solution to critical concerns and reach "bottom line" OCYS & JPO criteria.

Triple P - Positive Parenting Program - \$95.40/hourly

Standard Triple P provides parents with broadly focused parenting support and intervention on a one-to-one basis. The program supports parents who have concerns about their child's behavior or development across various settings (i.e., disobedience in community settings, fighting and aggression, refusing to stay in bed or get up for school or eat healthy meals). Over ten sessions, parents identify the causes of child behavior problems and set their own goals for change. They learn a range of parenting strategies to promote and develop positive behavior for their child.

Exhibit B - Compensation to MSB - Fees noted below may be paid by Client to MSB or by Customer through the assessment of Service Fees at the time of transaction, at Client's discretion. Fees noted below are inclusive of card association interchange, dues, and assessments.

The Client may select which fee model is used on a per Merchant Identification # / Per Department basis.

No.	Transaction Type	Cost	Comments
1.	Visa Credit Visa Debit	2.60% 2.60%	Per item fee charged on all settled transactions (\$2.00 minimum)
2.	MasterCard Credit MasterCard Debit	2.60% 2.60%	Per item fee charged on all settled transactions (\$2.00 minimum)
3.	American Express	2.60%	Per item fee charged on all settled transactions (\$2.00 minimum)
4.	Discover	2.60%	Per item fee charged on all settled transactions (\$2.00 minimum)
5,	E-check*	\$1.00	Per item fee charged on all settled transactions
6.	Chargebacks (Credit Cards)	\$10.00	Each
7.	NSF Returns (ACH)	\$15.00	Each
8.	Annual MID (Merchant ID) Fee	\$99.00	Annual Fee